
Report	
  from	
  Recruitment	
  Committee	
  for	
  Teaching	
  Committee	
  (for	
  1/May/2016)	
  
	
  
1.	
  	
  UNDERGRADUATE	
  ENTRY	
  -­‐	
  2016/17	
  Intake	
  @	
  1st	
  May	
  2016	
  (compared	
  to	
  1/5/2015	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   C	
   CD	
   CF	
   CI	
   R	
   U	
   UD	
   UF	
   UI	
   No	
  
Dec'n	
   Total	
  

%	
  
Change	
  

O/SEAS	
   01-­‐May-­‐16	
   292	
   74	
   55	
   34	
   68	
   17	
   8	
   7	
   1	
   38	
   594	
   32	
  
	
  	
   01-­‐May-­‐15	
   169	
   69	
   35	
   33	
   56	
   26	
   6	
   10	
   	
  	
   47	
   451	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
RUK	
   01-­‐May-­‐16	
   18	
   96	
   31	
   14	
   65	
   	
  	
   4	
   1	
   	
  	
   6	
   235	
   16	
  
	
  	
   01-­‐May-­‐15	
   37	
   55	
   17	
   16	
   51	
   2	
   5	
   2	
   	
  	
   18	
   203	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
SEU	
  EU	
   01-­‐May-­‐16	
   70	
   48	
   86	
   32	
   657	
   	
  	
   2	
   6	
   1	
   16	
   918	
   9	
  
	
  	
   01-­‐May-­‐15	
   78	
   49	
   68	
   29	
   593	
   5	
   3	
   7	
   1	
   11	
   844	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
SEU	
  
Scotland	
   01-­‐May-­‐16	
   10	
   15	
   16	
   	
  	
   256	
   7	
   60	
   40	
   2	
   11	
  

417	
   11	
  
	
  	
   01-­‐May-­‐15	
   15	
   24	
   22	
   	
  	
   212	
   17	
   51	
   22	
   2	
   12	
   377	
   	
  	
  

Totals	
   01-­‐May-­‐16	
   390	
   233	
   188	
   80	
   1,046	
   24	
   74	
   54	
   4	
   71	
   2,164	
   67	
  

	
  
01-­‐May-­‐15	
   299	
   197	
   142	
   78	
   912	
   50	
   65	
   41	
   3	
   88	
   1,875	
   0	
  

Possibly	
  coming..	
   390	
  
	
  

188	
  
	
   	
  

24	
  
	
  

54	
  
	
   	
  

656	
  
	
  	
  

U	
  (Unconditional),	
  C	
  (Conditional),	
  F	
  (Firm),	
  D	
  (Declined),	
  R	
  (Reject),	
  I	
  (insurance)	
  
Targets:	
  December	
  target	
  for	
  SEU	
  is	
  129	
  	
  -­‐	
  as	
  last	
  year.	
  	
  
	
  
Sutton	
  Trust	
  Summer	
  School:	
  organisation	
  in	
  progress	
  -­‐	
  looking	
  for	
  1	
  more	
  workshop...	
  
	
  
2.	
  	
  POSTGRADUATE	
  TAUGHT	
  ENTRY	
  -­‐	
  2016/17	
  Intake	
  @	
  10th	
  May	
  2016,	
  by	
  degree:	
  

MSc	
   Pend	
   W/D	
   C	
   CF	
   CD	
   U	
   UF	
   UD	
   R	
   Total	
   Totals:	
  
28/5/2015	
  

Adv	
  DesInf	
  	
  	
  
21M	
   5	
   0	
   0	
   10	
   1	
   1	
   4	
   0	
   8	
   29	
   28	
  
AI	
  -­‐1Y	
   79	
   7	
   23	
   166	
   18	
   11	
   60	
   2	
   99	
   465	
   330	
  
AI	
  -­‐	
  2Y	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   5	
   0	
  
CS	
  -­‐1Y	
   118	
   7	
   36	
   232	
   4	
   10	
   34	
   2	
   173	
   616	
   587	
  
CogSc	
  -­‐1Y	
  	
   13	
   1	
   6	
   19	
   5	
   6	
   10	
   0	
   9	
   69	
   61	
  
CS	
  -­‐	
  2Y	
   11	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   9	
   20	
   0	
  
Data	
  Sc	
  1Y	
  	
   61	
   1	
   25	
   81	
   8	
   11	
   26	
   2	
   93	
   308	
   0	
  
DesInf	
  -­‐1Y	
  	
   8	
   1	
   4	
   24	
   1	
   1	
   4	
   1	
   22	
   66	
   44	
  
CS	
  -­‐	
  3Y	
   4	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   5	
   9	
   8	
  
AI	
  -­‐	
  3Y	
  	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   4	
   4	
  
Inf	
  -­‐1Y	
  	
   27	
   4	
   20	
   47	
   2	
   5	
   19	
   1	
   63	
   188	
   210	
  
Inf	
  -­‐	
  3Y	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   3	
   2	
  
Inf	
  -­‐	
  2Y	
  	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   0	
  
Total	
   335	
   21	
   114	
   580	
   39	
   45	
   157	
   8	
   484	
   1783	
   1275	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

Possible	
  	
  
	
   	
  

114	
   580	
  
	
  

45	
   157	
  
	
   	
  

896	
   	
  
@28/5/15	
  

	
   	
  
113	
   415	
  

	
  
35	
   152	
  

	
   	
  
715	
   	
  



	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
  

MSc	
  Fee	
  Deposit	
  Proposal:	
  waiting	
  on	
  college	
  
MSc	
  admissions:	
  	
  
	
  -­‐	
  English	
  Language	
  requirement:	
  	
  Action	
  Helen	
  Pain	
  
	
  -­‐	
  Informatics	
  role	
  in	
  MSc	
  admissions	
  process:	
  	
  Action:	
  Helen	
  Pain	
  
MSc	
  Scholarships:	
  in	
  progress	
  
Edinburgh	
  Global	
  MSc	
  (1	
  x	
  £3,000);	
  Informatics	
  International	
  Scholarship	
  (10	
  x	
  £2,000)	
  
UoE	
  UK/EU	
  MSc	
  Scholarship	
  (1	
  x	
  £10,000	
  and	
  11	
  x	
  £4,500)	
  
Inf	
  UK/EU	
  MSc	
  Scholarships	
  (10	
  x	
  £1,000)	
  
	
  
3.	
  POSTGRADUATE	
  RESEARCH	
  -­‐	
  PhD/MRes	
  Applications	
  by	
  Institute:	
  @	
  10/May/2016	
  
	
  
	
  

Institute	
   C	
   CF	
   CD	
   U	
   UF	
   UD	
   R	
   Total	
  
MRes	
  Data	
  Sc	
   4	
   3	
   1	
   2	
   4	
   6	
   113	
   113	
  
ANC:	
  	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   5	
   18	
  
ICSA:	
  	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   4	
   13	
  
LFCS:	
  	
   0	
   3	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   6	
   38	
  
	
  CISA:	
  	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   7	
  
IPAB:	
  	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   1	
   1	
   26	
  
ILCC:	
  	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   5	
   2	
   14	
   56	
  
Total	
  PhD	
   3	
   6	
   0	
   5	
   13	
   5	
   30	
   158	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Also	
  included	
  in	
  total:	
  New/Picked	
  up/Screened/With	
  selector/ready	
  for	
  decision/hold	
  
	
  
	
  
Helen	
  Pain,	
  Recruitment	
  Comm	
  


